North Dakota law.
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Assessments.

CHAPTER 3.

TRAILL COUNTY.

AN ACT to Legalize the Assessment of Traill County, D. T., for the Years 1879

and 1880.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory 0
}

‘

Dakota.

§ 1
.

CERTAIN ASSESSMENT nncm.rznn.] That the assessments
of territorial, county, county sinking fund, land, road, poll,
district school and other taxes for the years 1879 and 1880,in
the county of Traill and Territory of Dakota, are hereby de

clared to be legal and effectual and of full force and effect:
Provided, however, That this act shall not be construed to ap
ply to any unequal or unjust valuation or assessment of prop
erty, real or personal, upon the rolls of assessment, or to any
errors in listing or valuing any of said property in said
county.

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage and approval.

Approved, March 1
, 1881.

CHAPTER 4.

TRAILL COUNTY.

AN ACT to Legalize the Assessment of Property for Taxation in Traill Coun
ty for the Years 1879 and 1880.

‘Vanensa, S. B. Ro glie, assessor of Traill county, failed to
attach to the assessment rolls for the years 1879 and 1880, the

oath required by section twelve of the Political Code, and
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Wsnnnas, It appears that all other acts of said assessor in
reference to said assessments were done in pursuance of law;
therefore,

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota:

§ 1. Assnssmmr nncnannn LEGAL.] That said assessments be,
and the same are, hereby declared to be legal, and to have
the same force and effect as if said assessor had attached to
said assessment rolls the oath required by said section twelve.

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and approval.

Approved, February 17, 1881.

Bonds.

CHAPTER 5.

BARNES COUNTY COURT HOUSE AND JAIL.

AN ACT granting Authority to the County Commissioners of Barnes County
to Issue Bonds for the Erection and Construction of a Court House and
Jail in accordance with the Vote of the People, submitted November 2, 1880.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Dakota Territory:

§ 1. Commssronnns AUTHORIZED TO ERECT oounr nouss, AND

issuE ouns] The board of county commissioners of Barnes
county are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to
issue the bonds of the said county, not to exceed in amount
the sum of thirty thousand dollars ($30,000), with interest
coupons attached, for the purpose of erecting and furnishing
a court house andjail in said county; and said bonds shall
be used for no other purpose whatever except to build and
furnish said court house and jail in accordance with the vote
of the people, submitted November 2, 1880: Provided, how
ever, That not more than one fifth of the whole amount shall
be expended for the erection and furnishing of said jail.
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